

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.1757 OF 2025 (F)
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.1757 OF 2025 (F)**

Arjun Shaba Patyekar since deceased
through his Legal Heirs and others

... APPELLANT

VS

Kashinath Shamba Naik Gaunkar since
deceased through his legal heirs
and others

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. P. Kakodkar for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. P. Kakodkar for the appellant present and seeks three
weeks time to clear objection. Opportunity is granted.

Dated: 27th February, 2026

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*