

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.18 OF 2026

ARJUN SHABA PATYEKAR (SINCE
DECEASED THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS) AND
ANR.

... APPELLANTS

Versus

KASHINATH SHAMBA NAIK GAUNKAR
(SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS LEGAL
HEIRS) AND 10 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Pranav Kakodkar, along with Mr. Vinayak Narvekar, Advocates
for the Appellant.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 10th April, 2026

P.C.: S.O. 08-05-2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)